YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2013

2013 2012

The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, interest rates, remain constant.

A 1% reduction in the value of Pound Sterling vis a vis the Jamaican Dollar would have the reverse

effect on surplus and accumulated funds.

At each of the dates of the Statement of Financial Position the Interest Profile of the Board's interest

bearing financial instruments was:

Interest rate risk is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the future cash flows or fair values of financial

instruments due to a change in market interest rates. It arises when there is a mismatch between

interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities which are subject to interest rate adjustments

within a specified period. It can be reflected as a loss of future net interest income and/or a loss of

current market values. The Registrar has overall responsibility for the daily management and

monitoring of interest rate risk and reports monthly to the Board on its strategies and position.

Page 18

4. Financial Instruments and Financial Instruments Risk Management (cont'd):

c) Market Risk - cont'd.

ii) Interest rate risk - cont'd

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

2013 2012

$ $

1% (2012 - 1%) increase in interest rate

Financial Assets

Investment   10,280   10,280

Cash and Cash Equivalents

   Savings Account   49,837   119

   Cash on Deposit   1,714   77,567

Increase in Surplus   61,831   87,966

1% (2012 - 1%) decrease in interest rate

Decrease in Surplus (61,831)   (87,966)

Financial Assets

Financial Liability

d) Operational Risk:

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)

YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2013

PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD

During the period April 2012 to March 2013, interest rates remained relatively stable. However, the

National Debt Exchange (NDX), which occurred in February 2013, resulted in a downward

movement on certain securities by approximately 500 basis points. This downward movement in

interest rate is expected to continue in the foreseeable future as the government continues on its